:H \$115.00 8606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Border Stylo, LLC		06/16/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Border Stylo, LLC	
Street Address:	222 Delaware Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86063261	GLASS
Registration Number:	3883602	WRITE ON GLASS
Registration Number:	3797151	GLASS
Registration Number:	3862039	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159724156

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159727755

Email: trademarks@saul.com **Correspondent Name:** Gregory S. Bernabeo, Esq.

Address Line 1: Centre Square West, 1500 Market Street

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	365039.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Bernabeo
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Bernabeo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0089

Total Attachments: 4

source=Border Stylo Conversion Certificate#page1.tif

source=Border Stylo Conversion Certificate#page2.tif

source=Border Stylo Conversion Certificate#page3.tif

source=Border Stylo Conversion Certificate#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0090

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "BORDER STYLO, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 11:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 11:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "BORDER STYLO, LLC".

5551703 8100H

140839459



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1453615

DATE: 06-16-14

REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0091

140839459 **TRADEMARK**

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations Delivered 11:01 AM 06/16/2014 FILED 11:01 AM 06/16/2014 SRV 140838956 - 5551703 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed 1. is California.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California. 2.
- The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is March 12, 3. 2008.
- The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to 4. filing this Certificate is Border Stylo, LLC.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of 5. Formation is Border Stylo, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 16th day of June, 2014.

-Erie-Bergasa

Manager

633447.1 06/16/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0092

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:01 AM 06/16/2014 FILED 11:01 AM 06/16/2014 SRV 140838956 - 5551703 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Certificate of Formation of Border Stylo, LLC, dated June 16, 2014, is being duly executed and filed by Eric Bergasa, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> 18-101 <u>et seq.</u>).

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Border Stylo, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Suite 1200, 222 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is ATA Corporate Services, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

Eric Bergasa

Authorized Person

633447.1 06/16/2014

Border Stylo, Inc. Timon, 20 Pozuelo de Alarcon 28223 Madrid SPAIN

CONSENT TO USE OF NAME

Border Stylo, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby consents to the use of its name by Border Stylo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company in the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Border Stylo, Inc. has caused this consent to be executed by its President this 16th day of June, 2014.

Eric Bergasa President

633447.1 06/16/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0094